

CHHATTISGARH ENVIRONMENT CONSERVATION BOARD Paryavas Bhawan, North Block, Sector - 19, Nava Raipur Atal Nagar, District - Raipur (C.G.) e-mail - hocecb@gmail.com

No.

/TS/CECB/ 2020

Nava Raipur Atal Nagar, Dated

/2020

-: Office Order :-

Whereas; due to recent outbreak of the pandemic Novel Corona Virus (COVID-19), lockdown/curfew has been imposed in whole country including Chhattisgarh State.

In view of above situation of lockdown/curfew; those which have already applied or will apply as per existing rules / order for extension of Permission to Establish / Consent to Operate / Renewal of Consent to Operate / Authorization / Renewal of Authorization / Registration / Renewal of Registration granted by Board for further period, the Permission to Establish / Consent to Operate / Renewal of Consent to Operate / Authorization / Renewal of Authorization / Registration / Renewal of Registration including any other mandatory regulatory clearances which comes under the domain of Chhattisgarh Environment Conservation Board granted to project proponents / industries / institutions expired or likely to be expired during lockdown/curfew period as the case may be, was extended up to 30/04/2020 vide office order no. 01/TS/CECB/ 2020, Nava Raipur Atal Nagar, dated 06/04/2020.

Whereas, the lockdown period has been extended upto 03/05/2020 and likely to be extended and/or opened with certain strict restrictions after 03/05/2020.

Whereas, a number of applications have been received in Chhattisgarh Environment Conservation Board with respect to above and processing of individual case is not being possible for timely disposal before 01/05/2020. Hence, it is pertinent to extend the Permission to Establish / Consent to Operate / Renewal of Consent to Operate / Authorization / Renewal of Authorization / Registration / Renewal of Registration including any other mandatory regulatory clearances which comes under the domain of Chhattisgarh Environment Conservation Board granted to project proponents / industries / institutions expired or likely to be expired during lockdown period as the case may be, for further period.

In view of above situation of lockdown; for all above mentioned cases which have already applied or will be applied as per rule / order during lockdown period, the Permission to Establish / Consent to Operate / Renewal of Consent to Operate / Authorization / Renewal of Authorization / Registration / Renewal of Registration including any other mandatory regulatory clearances which comes under the domain of Chhattisgarh Environment Conservation Board granted to project proponents / industries / institutions expired or likely to be expired during lockdown period and/or after 30/04/2020 as the case may be, is hereby extended up to 31/05/2020.



The other terms and condition mentioned in office order no. 01/TS/CECB/ 2020, Nava Raipur Atal Nagar, dated 06/04/2020 shall remain unchanged and effective.

This order will come into force with immediate effect.

Member Secretary

Chhattisgarh Environment Conservation Board Nava Raipur Atal Nagar, Raipur (C.G.)

Endt.No. \$\int O /TS/CECB/ 2020

Nava Raipur Atal Nagar, Dated 61/5/2020

Copy to:-

- 1. Secretary, Government of Chhattisgarh, Housing and Environment Department, Mantralaya, Mahanadi Bhawan, Nava Raipur Atal Nagar, Raipur (C.G.) for information please.
- 2. Deputy Secretary, Office of Chief Secretary, Government of Chhattisgarh, Mantralaya, Mahanadi Bhawan, Nava Raipur Atal Nagar, Raipur (C.G.) for information please.
- 3. Personal Assistant, Hon'ble Minister, Government of Chhattisgarh, Housing and Environment Department, Mantralaya, Mahanadi Bhawan, Nava Raipur Atal Nagar, Raipur (C.G.) for information to Hon'ble Minister please.
- 4. All Officers, Head Office, Chhattisgarh Environment Conservation Board, Nava Raipur Atal Nagar, Raipur (C.G.) for necessary action.
- 5. Regional Officer, Regional Office Raipur / Bilaspur / Bhilai-Durg / Korba / Raigarh / Ambikapur / Jagdalpur (C.G.) for necessary action.

6. Programmer, Chhattisgarh Environment Conservation Board for uploading in website.

7. Notice Board.

Member Secretary

Chhattisgarh Environment Conservation Board

Nava Raipur Atal Nagar, Raipur (C.G.)